
SSC Matzendorf/Hölles

Karabiner 98 K

15.11.2014

Pl. Nr. Name Vorname 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Gesamt X

1 142 Matysek Frantisek 8 2 98 4

2 203 Foissner Michael 7 3 97 3

3 186 Klawatsch Josef 7 3 97 3

4 258 Necas Otokar 7 3 97 2

5 646 Clementi Thomas 7 3 97 2

6 375 Gierlinger Robert 6 4 96 2

7 74 Probst Heinz Peter 6 4 96 2

8 643 Mixanig Waldemar 6 3 1 95 1

9 382 Wilfling Johann 5 5 95 1

10 116 Winkler Rudolf 5 5 95

11 294 Walden Gert 5 4 1 94 2

12 740 Horvath Ronald 4 6 94 1

13 693 Karner Gerald 3 7 93 2

14 750 Luckinger Dieter 3 6 1 92 2

15 72 Pokorny Rudolf 3 6 1 92 1

16 370 Katscher Michael 2 8 92 2

17 398 Zaloha Sepp 3 5 2 91 2

18 633 Kriz Jaroslav 2 6 2 90

19 475 Fischer Gerald 2 5 3 89

20 30 Hofreiter Franz 3 3 3 1 88 1

21 566 Ebner Ludwig 2 3 5 87 1

22 318 Blümel Thomas 3 2 3 1 1 85 3

23 305 Foissner Karl 1 3 6 85 1

24 106 Ulbrich Rudolf 1 3 2 4 81

25 44 Lenz Franz 1 1 6 2 81

26 521 Frank Rudolf 3 4 3 80

27 5 Walser-Unger Reinhard 2 5 1 2 77

28 83 Schmelz August 4 1 1 1 57

K & K Ordonnanz-Gewehr

"Unterm Doppeladler" Gewehr bis 1918 Österreich

Pl. Nr. Name Vorname 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Gesamt % MOU

1 258 Necas Otokar 10 70 100,00 % 8

2 203 Foissner Michael 10 70 100,00 % 7

3 238 Ritter Johannes 10 70 100,00 % 6

4 142 Matysek Frantisek 10 70 100,00 % 6

5 740 Horvath Ronald 10 70 100,00 % 1

6 290 Orth Hans 9 1 69 98,57   % 4

7 186 Klawatsch Josef 8 2 68 97,14   % 7

8 283 Kunes Rudolf 8 2 68 97,14   % 4

9 566 Ebner Ludwig 8 2 68 97,14   % 3



10 349 Hauer Jürg 6 4 66 94,29   % 3

11 782 Ranner Werner 6 4 66 94,29   % 3

12 643 Mixanig Waldemar 6 3 1 65 92,86   % 1

13 510 Korn Hermann 5 4 1 64 91,43   % 1

14 375 Gierlinger Robert 4 6 64 91,43   % 2

15 176 Chrastina Iwan 4 6 64 91,43   %

16 116 Winkler Rudolf 4 5 1 63 90,00   % 3

17 363 Arnhof Christoph 3 6 1 62 88,57   % 1

18 30 Hofreiter Franz 3 6 1 62 88,57   %

19 716 Tiefenthaler Andreas 4 3 3 61 87,14   % 1

20 294 Walden Gert 2 6 2 60 85,71   % 2

21 72 Pokorny Rudolf 4 2 3 1 59 84,29   % 3

22 382 Wilfling Johann 3 3 4 59 84,29   % 2

23 633 Kriz Jaroslav 3 2 3 2 56 80,00   % 1

24 44 Lenz Franz 2 1 7 55 78,57   % 1

25 784 Enzfelder Franz 2 2 1 3 2 49 70,00   %

26 784 Pimpel Rudolf 2 3 3 1 33 47,14   %

27 43 Krammer Franz 1 4 5,71     %

SSC Matzendorf/Hölles

Kleinkaliber Wehrsportgewehr

15.11.2014

Pl. Nr. Name Vorname 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 74 Probst Heinz Peter 98 97 96

2 111 Wagner Heinz 98

3 112 Wagner Elisabeth 96 92 91

4 186 Klawatsch Josef 95

5 116 Winkler Rudolf 94 87

6 646 Clementi Thomas 93 93 91 90

7 783 Reichel Christoph 93 89

8 113 Wawra Helmut 85 85

9 643 Mixanig Waldemar 82 80 75 73

10 716 Tiefenthaler Andreas 82

11 767 Kremser Felix 79

12 768 Sedlic Daniel 52



SSC MATZENDORF / HÖLLES

K & K Faustfeuerwaffen

"Unterm Doppeladler"

Reihg. Nr. Name Vorname 10 9 8 7 6 5Gesamt % X

1 363 Arnhof Christoph 12 7 1 191 95,50     % 4

2 116 Winkler Rudolf 11 7 2 189 94,50     % 1

3 569 Jelinek Heinz 10 9 1 188 94,00     % 3

4 142 Matysek Frantisek 10 9 1 188 94,00     % 2

5 203 Foissner Michael 9 10 1 188 94,00     % 1

6 319 Maierhofer Peter 8 10 1 1 185 92,50     % 4

7 77 Roth Rainer 8 10 1 1 185 92,50     % 3

8 398 Zaloha Sepp 9 4 5 2 180 90,00     % 3

9 176 Chrastina Iwan 4 10 6 178 89,00     % 2

10 566 Ebner Ludwig 5 9 2 2 1 1 172 86,00     % 1

11 382 Wilfling Johann 3 8 3 5 1 167 83,50     % 1

12 783 Reichel Christoph 5 8 2 4 166 83,00     % 1

13 740 Horvath Ronald 5 4 5 4 1 1 165 82,50     % 3

14 375 Gierlinger Robert 5 6 5 1 150 75,00     % 2

15 5 Walser-Unger Reinhard 4 3 5 3 2 2 150 75,00     % 4

16 30 Hofreiter Franz 2 4 2 1 2 80 40,00     %

SSC MATZENDORF / HÖLLES

Faustfeuerwaffen 1945

Reihg. Nr. Name Vorname 10 9 8 7 6 5Gesamt X

1 116 Winkler Rudolf 18 2 198 8

1 375 Gierlinger Robert 18 2 198 8

3 363 Arnhof Christoph 12 8 192 8

4 203 Foissner Michael 11 9 191 5

5 382 Wilfling Johann 11 7 2 189 4

6 319 Maierhofer Peter 10 9 1 189 3

7 238 Ritter Johannes 9 11 189 4

8 142 Matysek Frantisek 9 10 1 188 4

9 475 Fischer Gerald 9 8 3 186 2

10 713 Horacek Oliver 9 7 4 185 1

11 176 Chrastina Iwan 5 14 1 184 1

12 5 Walser-Unger Reinhard 6 10 4 182 2

13 521 Frank Rudolf 7 6 6 1 179 2

14 365 Schinzel Michael 6 8 4 2 178 2



15 77 Roth Rainer 5 9 5 1 178 3

16 186 Klawatsch Josef 4 10 6 178 3

17 370 Katscher Michael 3 12 5 178 1

18 258 Necas Otokar 7 6 4 2 1 176 2

19 74 Probst Heinz Peter 5 8 5 2 176 2

20 633 Kriz Jaroslav 3 11 5 1 176

21 750 Luckinger Dieter 4 8 7 1 175

22 566 Ebner Ludwig 5 7 6 1 1 174 1

23 717 Kotzian Jürgen 4 7 5 3 1 169 2

24 398 Zaloha Sepp 4 7 3 6 169

25 30 Hofreiter Franz 4 6 6 3 1 169 4

26 299 Kowarzik Ludwig 2 8 4 4 2 162

27 277 Geppert Walter 2 8 7 2 162

28 294 Walden Gert 2 4 10 2 2 162

29 740 Horvath Ronald 1 7 7 2 3 161

30 298 Kowarzik Christoph 1 7 4 6 1 1 158

31 318 Blümel Thomas 2 4 6 5 2 1 156 1

32 766 Blümel Christoph 2 5 7 2 3 150 1

33 716 Tiefenthaler Andreas 3 4 3 4 2 114

34 44 Lenz Franz 2 2 2 1 2 4 93

SSC MATZENDORF / HÖLLES

Taschenpistolen bis 1945

Reihg. Nr. Name Vorname 10 9 8 7 6 5Gesamt X

1 142 Matysek Frantisek 17 3 197 10

2 375 Gierlinger Robert 16 4 196 8

3 382 Wilfling Johann 15 5 195 10

4 116 Winkler Rudolf 15 5 195 8

4 77 Roth Rainer 15 5 195 8

6 370 Katscher Michael 13 5 2 191 9

7 475 Fischer Gerald 12 7 1 191 4

8 176 Chrastina Iwan 11 9 191 9

9 717 Kotzian Jürgen 11 8 1 190 3

10 186 Klawatsch Josef 6 12 2 184 3

11 569 Jelinek Heinz 6 12 2 184 2

12 277 Geppert Walter 7 9 4 183 2

13 713 Horacek Oliver 5 13 2 183 3

14 767 Kremser Felix 6 8 5 1 179 2

15 693 Karner Gerald 7 9 1 1 2 178

16 768 Sedlic Daniel 4 8 6 1 1 173 1

17 30 Hofreiter Franz 2 7 7 3 1 166 1

18 643 Mixanig Waldemar 5 4 9 158 3

19 740 Horvath Ronald 1 9 6 2 2 145

20 668 Krenn Johann 1 3 25



SSC MATZENDORF / HÖLLES

Kombination Gewehr/FFW

"Unterm Doppeladler 1918"

Reihg. Nr. Name Vorname M 95 FFWGesamt %

1 142 Matysek Frantisek 70 188 328 82,10  %

1 203 Foissner Michael 70 188 328 82,10  %

3 116 Winkler Rudolf 63 189 315 78,85  %

3 363 Arnhof Christoph 62 191 315 78,85  %

5 566 Ebner Ludwig 68 172 308 77,10  %

6 176 Chrastina Iwan 64 178 306 76,60  %

7 740 Horvath Ronald 70 165 305 76,35  %

8 382 Wilfling Johann 59 167 285 71,34  %

9 375 Gierlinger Robert 64 150 278 69,59  %

10 30 Hofreiter Franz 62 80 204 51,06  %

11 398 Zaloha Sepp 189 189 47,31  %

12 569 Jelinek Heinz 188 188 47,06  %

13 77 Roth Rainer 185 185 46,31  %

14 319 Maierhofer Peter 185 185 46,31  %

15 783 Reichel Christoph 166 166 41,55  %

16 5 Walser-Unger Reinhard 150 150 37,55  %

17 238 Ritter Johannes 70 140 35,04  %

18 258 Necas Otokar 70 140 35,04  %

19 290 Orth Hans 69 138 34,54  %

20 186 Klawatsch Josef 68 136 34,04  %

21 283 Kunes Rudolf 68 136 34,04  %

22 349 Hauer Jürg 66 132 33,04  %

23 782 Ranner Werner 66 132 33,04  %

24 643 Mixanig Waldemar 65 130 32,54  %

25 510 Korn Hermann 64 128 32,04  %

26 716 Tiefenthaler Andreas 61 122 30,54  %

27 294 Walden Gert 60 120 30,04  %

28 72 Pokorny Rudolf 59 118 29,54  %

29 633 Kriz Jaroslav 56 112 28,04  %

30 44 Lenz Franz 55 110 27,53  %

31 784 Enzfelder Franz 49 98 24,53  %

32 785 Pimpel Rudolf 33 66 16,52  %

33 43 Krammer Franz 4 8 2,00    %



SSC MATZENDORF / HÖLLES

Kombination K98k/FFW

bis 1945

Reihg. Nr. Name Vorname K98K FFWGesamt

1 375 Gierlinger Robert 96 198 390

2 116 Winkler Rudolf 95 198 388

3 203 Foissner Michael 97 191 385

4 142 Matysek Frantisek 98 188 384

5 382 Wilfling Johann 95 189 379

6 186 Klawatsch Josef 97 178 372

7 258 Necas Otokar 97 176 370

8 74 Probst Heinz Peter 96 176 368

9 475 Fischer Gerald 89 186 364

10 370 Katscher Michael 92 178 362

11 750 Luckinger Dieter 92 175 359

12 633 Kriz Jaroslav 90 176 356

13 398 Zaloha Sepp 91 169 351

14 294 Walden Gert 94 162 350

15 740 Horvath Ronald 94 161 349

16 566 Ebner Ludwig 87 174 348

17 30 Hofreiter Franz 88 169 345

18 521 Frank Rudolf 80 179 339

19 5 Walser-Unger Reinhard 77 182 336

20 318 Blümel Thomas 85 156 326

21 44 Lenz Franz 81 93 255

22 646 Clementi Thomas 97 194

23 363 Arnhof Christoph 192 192

24 643 Mixanig Waldemar 95 190

25 238 Ritter Johannes 189 189

26 319 Maierhofer Peter 189 189

27 693 Karner Gerald 93 186

28 713 Horacek Oliver 185 185

29 72 Pokorny Rudolf 92 184

30 176 Chrastina Iwan 184 184

31 77 Roth Rainer 178 178

32 365 Schinzel Michael 178 178

33 305 Foissner Karl 85 170

34 717 Kotzian Jürgen 169 169

35 106 Ulbrich Rudolf 81 162

36 277 Geppert Walter 162 162

37 299 Kowarzik Ludwig 162 162

38 298 Kowarzik Christoph 158 158

39 766 Blümel Christoph 150 150

40 83 Schmelz August 57 114

41 716 Tiefenthaler Andreas 114 114


